OP \$165.00 4359373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM475905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROJECT A.W.A.R.E. Foundation		10/30/2014	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Project AWARE Foundation		
Street Address:	30151 Tomas		
City:	Rancho Santa Margarita		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92688		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4359373	FINATHON
Registration Number:	4230864	PROJECT AWARE
Registration Number:	2381505	
Registration Number:	1852668	PROJECT AWARE
Registration Number:	1860046	
Registration Number:	1778176	PROJECT AWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900452552

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

949-760-0404 Phone: Email: efiling@knobbe.com **Correspondent Name:** Jessica C. Sganga

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PADII.162TD1147/016/039T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica C. Sganga
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica C. Sganga/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0916 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Project AWARE Foundation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0917

1848000

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

FILED Secretary of State
State of California
NOV 1 7 2014

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the **president** and the **secretary**, respectively, of <u>PROJECT A.W.A.R.E. Foundation</u>, a California corporation.
- 2. Article <u>I.</u> of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Project AWARE Foundation

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the members.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 10-30-14

RECORDED: 05/30/2018

Thomas Richardson, President

Kristin Valette, Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0918